
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF SPONSORED PROGRAMS AND RESEARCH
Summary of the External Grants and Contracts Award Activity for FY 2004

(July 1, 2003 - June 30, 2004)

Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

A&S

ART

Ohio Arts CouncilProject Support: External Exhibition Program03196 NathanJacqueline $15,759 $50,189 $0 $65,948$0
Visual Arts

Summary for ART

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$15,759

0.10%

$50,189

0.92%

$0 $65,948

0.29%0.00%

$0

0.00%

BIOL

National Science FoundationDISSERTATION RESEARCH: Selection and
Inbreeding Depression: Effects on Inbreeding
Rate and Inbreeding Environment

04153 BouzatJuan $11,970 $1,728 $0 $13,698$0
Population Biology - Doctoral Dissertation
Improvement Grant

National Institutes of HealthDocking Site Mutations in the Fe- and
MoFe-proteins

04005 GaviniNarasaiah $34,050 $11,435 $0 $45,485$9,050
NIGMS
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationGenetic Analysis of the nifM04050 GaviniNarasaiah
Lakshmide Pulakat

$110,000 $29,846 $0 $139,846$29,236
Molecular Biochemistry: Microbial Genetics

National Science FoundationDeterminants of a Cytoplasmic Membrane
Energy Transduction System

03198 LarsenRaymond $100,000 $28,860 $0 $128,860$26,578
Signal Transduction and Regulation

National Science FoundationAlgal Biodiversity in the Great Smoky
Mountains National Park

03197 LoweRex $167,115 $53,480 $5,440 $226,035$33,464
Biotic Surveys and Inventories

St. Johns River Water Management DistrictPhytoplankton Sample Analysis in the Orange
Creek Basin and Middle St. John’s River Basin

03329 LoweRex $32,383 $20,380 $0 $52,763$8,607

St. Johns River Water Management DistrictComparison of Phytoplankton Sample
Analysis & Techniques

04072 LoweRex $1,600 $0 $0 $1,600$425

St. Johns River Water Management DistrictPhytoplankton Sample Analysis  Middle St.
Johns River Basin

04100 LoweRex $20,565 $24,666 $0 $45,231$5,465
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationAlgal Biodiversity in the Great Smoky
Mountains National Park

04222 LoweRex $7,018 $0 $0 $7,018$0
Biotic Surveys & Inventories

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research:  Development and
Field Use of Cyanobacterial Iron-Dependent
Bioreporters

03255 McKayR. Michael
George Bullerjahn

$98,334 $36,370 $0 $134,704$26,136
Chemical Oceanography

University of MinnesotaCollaborative Research: The Nitrifying of Lake
Superior and Its Intersections with the P and
Fe Cycles

04068 McKayR. Michael
George Bullerjahn

$43,126 $36,084 $0 $79,210$11,462
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)

Case Western Reserve UniversityTrophic Status of Lake Erie:  Investigating
Mechanisms and Extent of Internal
Phosphorus Loading in Support of Modeling

04203 McKayR. Michael $3,814 $5,056 $0 $8,870$1,014
(US Environmental Protection Agency
Collaboration)

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research:  Chemical Orientation
in Turbulent Environments Above Natural
Stream Substrates: The Role of Bed
Roughness and Turbulent Structure in Search
Mechanisms

04374 MoorePaul $70,000 $13,391 $0 $83,391$18,605
Sensory Systems

Ohio State University Research FoundationExpression of Metabolic Transporters in
Infection Process of Phytophthora sojae

03238 PhuntumartVipaporn
Paul Morris

$10,000 $9,515 $0 $19,515$0
Research Initiative

Wednesday, September 22, 2004

3Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2004 A&S



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Institutes of HealthSignaling Mechanisms of the Angll Receptor
AT2

03088 PulakatLakshmide $34,050 $15,672 $0 $49,722$9,050
NHLBI
AREA

Joseph J. & Marie P. Schedel FoundationSchedel Cooperative Agreement04200 RogersScott $79,560 $0 $0 $79,560$0

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation
Commission

Risk Assessment for a Focal Set of Rare and
Imperiled Wildlife in Florida

04193 RootKaren $9,997 $10,995 $0 $20,992$476

Solicited Contracted Projects

Ohio Department of Natural ResourcesPredicting the Occurrence of Rare Amphibian
Species in Ohio

04293 RootKaren $23,039 $30,983 $0 $54,022$0
State Wildlife Grant

Ohio Biological SurveyPopulation Dynamics and Ecology of the
American Badget, Taxidea taxus

04337 RootKaren $500 $0 $0 $500$0
Small Grants

National Institutes of HealthMenkes Protein:  Copper Transport in the
Pituitary

04373 StevesonTami $21,475 $0 $0 $21,475$5,708
NICHD
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationSenders and Their Environments:  Acoustic
Lessons from a Radiation of Ancient
Grasshoppers

04002 van StaadenMoira $89,805 $25,657 $0 $115,462$23,869
Ecological & Evolutionary Physiology

National Science FoundationREU Supplement: Senders and Their
Environments:  Acoustic Lessons from a
Radiation of Ancient Grasshoppers

04274 van StaadenMoira $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000$0
Research Experiences for Undergraduates
(REU) Program

Great Lakes Fishery CommissionRound Goby and Dreissenid Effects on
Young-of-Year Smallmouth Bass Growth

03175 WiegmannDaniel
Jeffrey Miner

$39,919 $42,702 $0 $82,621$0
Restoration Act

University of OklahomaGenetic and Developmental Stability in
Response to Long-Term Exposure of
Drosophila Melanogaster to a Space Station
Environment

02054 WoodruffRonny $93,148 $24,570 $0 $117,718$24,757
(National Aeronautics and Space Admin.
Collaboration)

Summary for BIOL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

24Number of Awards Received:
$1,113,468

6.88%

$421,390

7.71%

$5,440 $1,540,298

6.78%13.09%

$233,902

0.50%

CANST

Canadian EmbassyCanadian Studies Program Enhancement
Grant, 2003-2004

03366 KasoffMark $12,841 $40,665 $0 $53,506$0
Program Enhancement
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Canadian EmbassyPallister French-Canadian Lecture Series -
Lea Pool

04253 KasoffMark $488 $0 $0 $488$0

Ohio Board of RegentsCanadian Studies Center04263 KasoffMark $116,723 $0 $0 $116,723$0

Summary for CANST

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$130,052

0.80%

$40,665

0.74%

$0 $170,717

0.75%0.00%

$0

0.00%

CHEM

National Science FoundationHigh Quantum Efficiency Coordination
Polymers and Networks for OLED Application

03129 AnzenbacherPavel $108,352 $16,540 $0 $124,892$18,167
Electronic Materials - Polymers

National Science FoundationSENSORS:  Multi-Anion Sensing by
Conductive Polymers with Dual Mode of
Signal Transduction

03264 AnzenbacherPavel $96,433 $29,028 $0 $125,461$22,043
Electronics, Photonics and Device
Technologies

American Chemical SocietyA Study of Vectorial Energy Transfer in
Conjugated Oligomers--Implications for
Multianalyte Sensing

04007 AnzenbacherPavel $15,000 $7,020 $0 $22,020$0
Research Grant, Type G
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Kidney FoundationAn Inquiry into Hypertension-Hypotension
Dynamics as Affected by Acetaldehyde

04157 BrecherArthur $7,500 $6,762 $0 $14,262$0

National Science FoundationTowards Molecular Optical Data Storage
Using Luminescent Inorganic Compounds with
Photochromic Quenchers

04285 CastellanoFelix $93,688 $9,534 $0 $103,222$24,901
CAREER
Program/Inorganic:
Organometallic/Bioinorganic

University of ToledoNorthwest Ohio Partnership on Alternative
Energy Systems

04015 NeckersDouglas
M.A.J. Rodgers

$20,000 $66,980 $0 $86,980$5,316
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)
Partnerships for Innovation

US Dept. of DefenseLuminescent Materials and Devices for
Displays

04067 NeckersDouglas $120,000 $0 $0 $120,000$31,894
Sensors & Electron Dev

US Dept. of DefenseEnergy Cure in Remote Locations04250 NeckersDouglas $450,000 $0 $0 $450,000$87,278

American Chemical SocietyMetal-Peptide Nanoassemblies03337 OgawaMichael $40,000 $45,793 $0 $85,793$0
Type AC Grants
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Institutes of HealthPhotoactivatable Enediyne Antibiotics04006 PopikVladimir
Neocles Leontis

$68,100 $18,155 $0 $86,255$18,100
NCI
AREA

National Institutes of HealthThe Influence of Modular, Multifunctional
HMG-1 Protein in Transcriptional Regulation

04008 ScovellWilliam $34,050 $56,185 $0 $90,235$9,050
NIGMS
AREA

Summary for CHEM

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

11Number of Awards Received:
$1,053,123

6.51%

$255,997

4.69%

$0 $1,309,120

5.76%12.13%

$216,749

0.00%

CLC

US Dept. of EducationPartners in Context & Community03353 MiddenW. Robert
Julia McArthur
William Armaline

$886,111 $561,856 $40,098 $1,488,065$65,038
Teacher Quality Enhancement Grant

National Science FoundationGraduate Math and Science Teaching
Education Reform

04261 MiddenW. Robert
Lena Ballone
Stephen Van Hook

$85,000 $0 $0 $85,000$0
Graduate Teaching Fellows in K-12
Education (GK-12)

Summary for CLC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:
$971,111

6.00%

$561,856

10.29%

$40,098 $1,573,065

6.92%3.64%

$65,038

3.71%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CS

Cooper Engineered ProductsComputer Science Internship - Summer 200404267 LancasterRonald $3,157 $4,058 $0 $7,215$234
Graduate Student Internship

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncUndergraduate Student Internship04276 LancasterRonald $5,560 $0 $0 $5,560$412
Undergraduate Student Internship

Cooper Engineered ProductsComputer Science Internship - Academic Year
03/04

03316 MillerLeland $9,767 $10,238 $0 $20,005$723
Graduate Student Internship

Cooper Engineered ProductsComputer Science Internship - Academic Year
03/04

04030 MillerLeland $9,767 $10,238 $0 $20,005$723
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for CS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

4Number of Awards Received:
$28,251

0.17%

$24,534

0.45%

$0 $52,785

0.23%0.12%

$2,092

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

ENG

Ohio Arts CouncilOperating Support, Mid-American Review03386 CraigoKaren
Michael Czyzniejewski

$2,379 $16,113 $16,887 $35,379$0

US Dept. of EducationFacilitating Educational Cooperation with
Tanzania

04120 EdwardsBruce $66,000 $20,819 $22,600 $109,419$0
Fulbright-Hays Group Study Abroad Program

Sociological Initiatives FoundationMaking Language Preservation Personal: The
Language Keeper Project

04155 Wells-JensenSheri $9,000 $26,525 $15,403 $50,928$0

Summary for ENG

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$77,379

0.48%

$63,457

1.16%

$54,890 $195,726

0.86%0.00%

$0

5.08%

ENVP

Kennesaw State UniversityESA 21:  Environmental Science Activities for
the 21st Century

04016 WaggonerCharlene $18,646 $17,284 $0 $35,930$4,956
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)
CCLI - Education Materials Development
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10Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2004 A&S



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for ENVP

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$18,646

0.12%

$17,284

0.32%

$0 $35,930

0.16%0.28%

$4,956

0.00%

ETHN

Social Science Research CouncilOey Loca: The Making of Cuban American
Gay Miami

04166 PenaSusana $44,000 $72,825 $0 $116,825$0
Sexuality Research Fellowship - Postdoctoral
Fellowship

Summary for ETHN

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$44,000

0.27%

$72,825

1.33%

$0 $116,825

0.51%0.00%

$0

0.00%

GEOL

National Aeronautics and Space
Administration

Field and Lab Support for NASA Mars EVA
Prototype--Phase 1, Earth Analogs for Human
Exploration of Mars (2003)

03261 VincentRobert $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000$3,987

Glenn Research Center

Ohio Aerospace InstituteApplication of LANDSAT TM Data to Water
Quality Experiments in NW Ohio

03313 VincentRobert $33,102 $12,744 $0 $45,846$8,798
(National Aeronautics and Space Admin.
Collaboration)
NASA Glenn Research Center
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

University of ToledoInvestigate Remote Sensing Monitoring of
Agricultural Sewage Sludge Applications and
Possible Health Effects in NW Ohio

04268 VincentRobert $415,014 $42,204 $0 $457,218$62,198
(US Department of Agriculture Collaboration)

Summary for GEOL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$463,116

2.86%

$54,948

1.01%

$0 $518,064

2.28%4.20%

$74,983

0.00%

GREAL

Max Kade FoundationThree Week German Language and Culture
Program

04256 GrayJoseph $10,000 $4,000 $0 $14,000$0

Max Kade FoundationFall 2003 Visiting Writer Program04255 HowesGeoffrey
Timothy Pogacar

$8,500 $0 $0 $8,500$0
Writer-in-Residence

United States Holocaust Memorial Museum2003 Interdisciplinary Workshop on the
Holocaust

03357 RippeyTheodore $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000$0

Summary for GREAL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$19,500

0.12%

$4,000

0.07%

$0 $23,500

0.10%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

HIST

Fremont City SchoolsHistory Links: A Partnership to Teach
American History

04013 MartinScott $159,138 $21,063 $0 $180,201$9,604
(US Dept. of Education Collaboration)
Teaching American History Grant

Summary for HIST

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$159,138

0.98%

$21,063

0.39%

$0 $180,201

0.79%0.54%

$9,604

0.00%

IPC

Fraternal Order of EaglesPatients’ Perspectives on Diabetes Care:
Implications for Family Practice Physicians

04232 BurkeJulie $10,000 $32,845 $0 $42,845$0
Ohio State Aerie - Robert W. Hansen
Diabetes Fund

Fraternal Order of EaglesPhysicians Perspectives of Alzheimer’s
Disease: Communicating with the Person with
Alzheimer’s Disease and Family Members

04248 DixonLynda $10,000 $35,002 $0 $45,002$0
Alzheimer’s Fund

Council for International Exchange of
Scholars

Direct Access to the Muslim World04152 LengelLaura $0 $500 $0 $500$0

Fulbright Scholar Program
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for IPC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$20,000

0.12%

$68,347

1.25%

$0 $88,347

0.39%0.00%

$0

0.00%

JOUR

Kappa Tau AlphaNew Research on Press Coverage of State
Supreme Courts

03147 HaleDennis $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000$0
KTA Chapter Adviser Research Grant

Summary for JOUR

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$1,000

0.01%

$0

0.00%

$0 $1,000

0.00%0.00%

$0

0.00%

MATH

University of ToledoDevelopment of Six Distance Learning
Formatted Online Mathematics and Science
Education Courses

04058 MosesBarbara $15,000 $6,190 $0 $21,190$0
(Ohio Board of Regents Collaboration)

Ohio Board of RegentsThe Shape of the Data: A Mathematical Vision
of the World

04135 MosesBarbara
Debra Shelt

$85,126 $34,332 $360 $119,818$5,466
Improving Teacher Quality Professional
Development

Wednesday, September 22, 2004

14Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2004 A&S



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Board of RegentsCenter for Science and Math Education:
Opportunities for Success (COSMOS)

04176 MosesBarbara
Jodi Haney
John Laird

$200,000 $0 $0 $200,000$8,629
Centers of Excellence in
Mathematics/Science Teacher Education

Bowling Green Community FoundationCommunity Action for the Preservation of
Local Watersheds

04236 MosesBarbara $780 $0 $0 $780$0

Ohio State University Research FoundationCenter for Science and Math Education:
Opportunities for Success (COSMOS)

04355 MosesBarbara
Jodi Haney
John Laird

$50,000 $0 $0 $50,000$0
(Ohio Board of Regents Collaboration)
Centers of Excellence in
Mathematics/Science Teacher Education

Texas A&M UniversityPreparing Teachers for Their Precalculus
Teaching

04353 NguyenDiem $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$0
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Professional Services Agreement

National Security AgencyFrom Phan’s and Curtis-Tits Theorems to the
Moufang Buildings

03105 ShpectorovSergey
Curtis Bennett

$26,547 $33,690 $0 $60,237$7,056
Mathematics Sciences Program - Algebra

Summary for MATH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

7Number of Awards Received:
$382,453

2.36%

$74,212

1.36%

$360 $457,025

2.01%1.18%

$21,151

0.03%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

PHIL

Ohio Department of DevelopmentEnvironmental Education Regarding the
Photovoltaic Cells Installed at BGSU’s Ice
Arena

04069 SchererDonald $20,000 $14,293 $5,935 $40,228$1,481

Ohio Department of DevelopmentInvestigating the Feasibility of Further Wind
Power for BGMU

04130 SchererDonald
Charlene Waggoner

$7,667 $28,984 $5,025 $41,676$2,038
Renewable Energy

Summary for PHIL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:
$27,667

0.17%

$43,277

0.79%

$10,960 $81,904

0.36%0.20%

$3,519

1.01%

PHYS

Purdue UniversityFluid-Structure Interactions within the Human
Larynx

03159 DuncanGeorge
Ronald Scherer

$125,159 $11,293 $0 $136,452$30,076
(National Institutes of Health/NIDCD
Collaboration)

Ohio Supercomputer CenterDevelopment of Interactive Visualizations of
Parallel Computing Applications

04075 DuncanGeorge $35,728 $12,934 $0 $48,662$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationHalo Stars:  Stellar Rotation, Planets?, and
Ages

03139 LairdJohn $35,193 $24,885 $0 $60,078$7,759
Galactic Astronomy

Space Telescope Science InstituteEstablishing the Metallicity Distribution in
Normal Giant Ellipticals

03344 LaydenAndrew $16,247 $5,241 $0 $21,488$4,318
Guest Observer Program

Dartmouth CollegeAnchoring the Population II Distance Scale:
Accurate Ages for Globular Clusters and Field
Halo Stars

04143 LaydenAndrew $37,691 $0 $0 $37,691$10,018
(National Aeronautics and Space Admin.
Collaboration)

American Chemical SocietyHybrid Bistable Device by Photocurrent
Bleaching

04010 UllrichBruno $40,000 $35,327 $0 $75,327$0
Type AC

National Science FoundationGraduate Math and Science Teaching
Education Reform

04254 Van HookStephen
Lena Ballone
W. Robert Midden

$499,814 $173,865 $0 $673,679$10,931
Graduate Teaching Fellows in K-12
Education (GK-12)

Summary for PHYS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

7Number of Awards Received:
$789,832

4.88%

$263,545

4.82%

$0 $1,053,377

4.64%3.53%

$63,102

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

POLS

Canadian EmbassyPopular Music, Political Culture and
Socialization

04096 JacksonDavid $7,350 $12,588 $0 $19,938$0
Research Grant

American Councils for International
Education (ACTR/ACCELS)

Muskie Fellowship in Public Administration03218 SimonMarc $2,348 $27,900 $0 $30,248$0

US Department of State 
Edmund S. Muskie/Freedom Support Act
Graduate Fellowship Program

Summary for POLS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:
$9,698

0.06%

$40,488

0.74%

$0 $50,186

0.22%0.00%

$0

0.00%

POPC

Ohio Arts CouncilBlack Swamp Old-Time Music Fes03219 LongLucy $2,135 $275 $29,750 $32,160$0
Traditional Arts

Society for Commercial ArcheologyGraduate Student Internship04335 MotzMarilyn $5,000 $7,034 $0 $12,034$370
Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for POPC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:
$7,135

0.04%

$7,309

0.13%

$29,750 $44,194

0.19%0.02%

$370

2.75%

PSYC

Gifts Compass, Inc.Validation of a Vocational Guidance
Instrument

04347 BalzerWilliam
Michael Zickar

$600 $3,542 $0 $4,142$44

National Science FoundationSleep Adaptation in a Nocturnal Migrant Bird03207 BingmanVerner $20,768 $11,081 $0 $31,849$3,858
Small Grants for Exploratory Research
(SGER)

National Science FoundationHippocampal Representation of Space in
Birds:  An Electrophysiological Analysis

04051 BingmanVerner $99,363 $0 $0 $99,363$27,228
Behavioral Neuroscience

National Science FoundationInternational Travel Supplement to
Hippocampal Representation of Space in
Birds:  An Electrophysiological Analysis

04171 BingmanVerner $2,380 $0 $0 $2,380$0
Behavioral Neuroscience

Ohio Humanities CouncilLunatic House and Exhibit Grand Opening
Lecture

04271 CromwellHoward $500 $445 $0 $945$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Wood County Educational Service CenterEvaluation of the 21st Century Community
Learning Centers of Wood County

04299 DubowEric $19,929 $26,501 $0 $46,430$949
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
Graduate Student Internship

Wood County Educational Service CenterEvaluation of Wood County Alternative School
Program

04328 DubowEric $4,000 $2,435 $0 $6,435$296
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
Graduate Student Internship

University of California, San DiegoExpectation Generation in Sentence
Processing

04040 HareMary $32,533 $24,180 $0 $56,713$8,647
(National Institutes of Health/NIMH
Collaboration)

Sandusky County Board of MRDDSandusky County MR/DD Placement03372 LawrenceJoan $21,450 $44,514 $0 $65,964$1,589
Graduate Student Internship

Community Hospitals of Williams CountyClinical Psychology Traineeship:
Rehabilitation Neuropsychology

04054 LawrenceJoan $5,000 $16,913 $0 $21,913$372
Graduate Student Internship

Lucas County Community Prevention
Partnership

Prevention of Methamphetamine and Inhalant
Abuse Among Rural Hispanic Individuals

03342 Musher-EizenmaDara
Eric Dubow

$25,000 $20,236 $0 $45,236$1,852

(HHS Collaboration) 
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Lucas County Community Prevention
Partnership

Procress and Outcome Evaluation of the
Mentoring Grant

04297 Musher-EizenmaDara
Eric Dubow

$11,250 $19,515 $0 $30,765$832

(US Department of Justice Collaboration) 

St. Charles HospitalClinical Psychology Traineeship04116 O’BrienWilliam $10,000 $22,225 $0 $32,225$741
Graduate Student Internship

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncBehavioral Connections Traineeship04117 O’BrienWilliam $30,000 $66,675 $0 $96,675$2,222
Graduate Student Internship

Ohio Department of Mental HealthResidency/Traineeship Program04122 O’BrienWilliam $41,000 $36,638 $10,500 $88,138$1,950

National Institutes of HealthThe Neurobiology of Ventral Pallidum Reward04098 PangKevin $39,154 $0 $0 $39,154$0
NIDA
NRSA Predoctoral Fellowship

National Institutes of HealthAging and the Cholinergic System on Attention
and Timing

04158 PangKevin
John McAuley

$204,300 $22,141 $0 $226,441$54,300
NIA

Wednesday, September 22, 2004

21Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2004 A&S



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Institutes of HealthRole of Medial Septum in Spatial Memory and
Theta Rhythm

04288 PangKevin $204,300 $13,482 $0 $217,782$54,300
NINDS

National Institutes of HealthComputational Basis of the Head Direction
Signal

03381 SharpPatricia $228,816 $7,540 $0 $236,356$60,816
NINDS

National Institutes of HealthPath Integration in the Rat Navigational
System

04125 SharpPatricia $136,200 $7,398 $0 $143,598$36,200
NIMH

University of DenverInternship04322 SimonValerie $3,576 $4,058 $0 $7,634$265
(National Institutes of Health Collaboration)
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for PSYC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

21Number of Awards Received:
$1,140,119

7.05%

$349,519

6.40%

$10,500 $1,500,138

6.60%14.36%

$256,461

0.97%

SOC

National Institutes of HealthYouthful Relationships and Sexual
Risk-Taking

03040 GiordanoPeggy
Monica Longmore
Wendy Manning

$367,740 $11,473 $0 $379,213$97,740
NICHD
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

William T. Grant FoundationGeneration of Risk: A Follow-up of the
Children of Serious Female Offenders

04003 GiordanoPeggy
Monica Longmore
Wendy Manning

$212,681 $8,741 $0 $221,422$27,741

Metanexus Institute on Religion and ScienceSpiritual Transformations and Desistance from
Crime

04055 GiordanoPeggy
Monica Longmore
Joshua Rossol

$48,024 $32,597 $0 $80,621$4,366
Spiritual Transformation Scientific Research
Program

National Institutes of HealthFamily Structure and Next Generation
Parenting

03117 LinI-Fen $68,100 $11,292 $0 $79,392$18,100
NICHD
Small Grants Program

National Institutes of HealthFamily Structure and Next Generation
Parenting

04244 LinI-Fen $68,100 $13,391 $0 $81,491$18,100
NICHD
Small Grants Program

National Institutes of HealthNICHD Population Research Center03299 ManningWendy $136,411 $159,998 $0 $296,409$36,256
NICHD
Population Research Infrastructure Program

Wood County Dept. of Jobs and Family
Services

Customer Satisfaction Survey and Report04309 ManningWendy $18,987 $11,122 $0 $30,109$3,165
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

University of VirginiaIs Covenant Marriage a Solution to America's
Divorce Problem

04001 SanchezLaura $33,739 $9,670 $0 $43,409$8,967
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)

University of VirginiaIs Covenant Marriage a Solution to America's
Divorce Problem

04277 SanchezLaura $30,000 $11,473 $0 $41,473$7,973
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)

US Dept. of CommerceEstimates of the Foreign-Born Population of
the United States by Migration Status and
Geography

03339 Van HookJennifer $64,803 $16,115 $0 $80,918$17,224

Summary for SOC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

10Number of Awards Received:
$1,048,585

6.48%

$285,872

5.23%

$0 $1,334,457

5.87%13.41%

$239,632

0.00%

Summary for  A&S

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 112
$7,520,032

46.48%
$2,720,777

49.81%
$151,998 $10,392,807

45.74%
$1,191,559

66.70% 14.07%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

AA

AIMS

Ohio State University Research FoundationLSAMP, Ohio Science and Engineering
Alliance, Seed Grant

03278 GilmerT. Carter $30,840 $12,000 $0 $42,840$1,860
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)

Summary for AIMS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$30,840

0.19%

$12,000

0.22%

$0 $42,840

0.19%0.10%

$1,860

0.00%

CITE

KnowledgeWorks FoundationNOW I CAN - Northwest Ohio Working to
Improve College Access Now

04086 ArmalineWilliam $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000$0

Western Michigan UniversityMERC Gear-Up Learning Centers04165 ArmalineWilliam
Kathleen Farber

$1,253,920 $977,129 $356,303 $2,587,352$92,735
(US Dept. of Education Collaboration)

KnowledgeWorks FoundationCenter of Strength04212 ArmalineWilliam $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000$0
Ohio High School Transformation Initiative
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Toledo Public SchoolsCenter of Strength04225 ArmalineWilliam $25,000 $9,050 $0 $34,050$0
(KnowledgeWorks Foundation Collaboration)

Summary for CITE

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

4Number of Awards Received:
$1,333,920

8.24%

$986,179

18.05%

$356,303 $2,676,402

11.78%5.19%

$92,735

32.99%

PCA

Ohio Community, Higher Education, and
School Partnerships (CHESP)

Konnecting Northwest Ohio Through Service
(KNOTS)

03351 FarberKathleen $13,500 $32,492 $0 $45,992$0

Demonstration Grant Program

Ohio Community, Higher Education, and
School Partnerships (CHESP)

Out of the Classroom: A Service-Learning
Professional Development Program for
Teacher Education Faculty and
P-12/Community Partners

03365 FarberKathleen $1,000 $2,351 $0 $3,351$0

Teacher Education Service-Learning Grant

Ohio Community, Higher Education, and
School Partnerships (CHESP)

KNOTS Youth Grant Making Council:
Konnecting Northwest Ohio Through Service

04180 FarberKathleen $13,500 $33,147 $0 $46,647$0

Demonstration Grant Program

Summary for PCA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$28,000

0.17%

$67,990

1.24%

$0 $95,990

0.42%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

WC

US Dept. of JusticeThe Transformation Project04011 KruegerMary $152,103 $73,248 $0 $225,351$40,426
Office of Justice Programs

Summary for WC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$152,103

0.94%

$73,248

1.34%

$0 $225,351

0.99%2.26%

$40,426

0.00%

Summary for  AA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 9
$1,544,863

9.55%
$1,139,417

20.86%
$356,303 $3,040,583

13.38%
$135,021

7.56% 32.99%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CBA

ASOR

Consolidated Biscuit CompanyApplied Statistics Internship04039 ChangJane $16,272 $11,473 $0 $27,745$1,205
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for ASOR

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$16,272

0.10%

$11,473

0.21%

$0 $27,745

0.12%0.07%

$1,205

0.00%

ECON

American Councils for International
Education (ACTR/ACCELS)

2003 Edmund S. Muskie03216 HoagJohn $1,174 $13,950 $0 $15,124$0

US Department of State 
Edmund S. Muskie/Freedom Support Act
Graduate Fellowship Program

Summary for ECON

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$1,174

0.01%

$13,950

0.26%

$0 $15,124

0.07%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

GSB

Ohio Northern UniversityAthletic Coaching and Sports Information04029 Castro-RiveraCarmen $9,766 $7,688 $0 $17,454$723
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for GSB

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$9,766

0.06%

$7,688

0.14%

$0 $17,454

0.08%0.04%

$723

0.00%

Summary for  CBA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 3
$27,212

0.17%
$33,111

0.61%
$0 $60,323

0.27%
$1,928
0.11% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CEIS

CEIS

Ohio Arts CouncilBuilding Community Via Arts03259 Salazar-ValentinMarcia $4,158 $4,300 $72,850 $81,308$0
Performing Arts on Tour

Summary for CEIS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$4,158

0.03%

$4,300

0.08%

$72,850 $81,308

0.36%0.00%

$0

6.75%

Summary for  CEIS

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 1
$4,158
0.03%

$4,300
0.08%

$72,850 $81,308
0.36%

$0
0.00% 6.75%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CHHS

CDIS

National Institutes of HealthAerodynamic and Acoustic Models of
Phonation

03325 SchererRonald
George Duncan
Lewis Fulcher

$609,036 $11,473 $0 $620,509$63,437
NIDCD

Summary for CDIS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$609,036

3.76%

$11,473

0.21%

$0 $620,509

2.73%3.55%

$63,437

0.00%

CRJU

Ohio Department of HealthThe Ohio HIV Evaluation and Training Project04119 DunnChristopher $150,000 $0 $0 $150,000$0
HIV Evaluation and Training FY 2004

Boardman Township PoliceCitizen Satisfaction with the Provision of Police
Services

04147 KingWilliam $1,000 $4,697 $136 $5,833$91
Research Services Agreement

Case Western Reserve UniversityWestern Reserve Geriatric Education Center04032 LabSteven $36,500 $23,094 $0 $59,594$2,704
(Health Resources and Services Admin.
Collaboration)
Bureaus of Health Professions
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for CRJU

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$187,500

1.16%

$27,791

0.51%

$136 $215,427

0.95%0.16%

$2,795

0.01%

ENVH

National Institutes of HealthProject EXCITE:  Environmental Health
Science Explorations through
Cross-disciplinary & Investigative Team
Experiences

04018 KeilCharles
William Armaline
Jodi Haney

$268,538 $39,502 $18,600 $326,640$18,138
NIEHS

Ohio EPAReducing Children’s Blood Lead Exposure
Through Neighborhood Education

03383 SilvermanGary
Hailu Kassa

$27,442 $22,997 $0 $50,439$0

Ohio UniversityEnhancement of Environmental Health
Program Recruiting Strategies

04177 SilvermanGary $3,000 $0 $0 $3,000$0
(Association of Environmental Health
Academic Programs Collaboration)

Summary for ENVH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$298,980

1.85%

$62,499

1.14%

$18,600 $380,079

1.67%1.02%

$18,138

1.72%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

MEDT

National Institutes of HealthApplicability of mAbs in Diagnosis of
Esophageal Cancers

04009 JamasbiRoudabeh $34,050 $53,079 $0 $87,129$9,050
NCI
AREA

Summary for MEDT

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$34,050

0.21%

$53,079

0.97%

$0 $87,129

0.38%0.51%

$9,050

0.00%

PAH

Ohio Department of HealthCollegiate AIDS Network03287 BunnerBetsy $18,145 $10,905 $0 $29,050$0
HIV/STD Prevention Program

Ohio Department of HealthCollegiate AIDS Network04101 BunnerBetsy $36,290 $6,495 $0 $42,785$0
HIV/STD Prevention Program

Medical College of OhioA Technology-Enhanced Multi-Institutional
Master of Public Health

04061 FallonL. Fleming $33,310 $25,119 $0 $58,429$0
(Ohio Learning Network Collaboration)
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for PAH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$87,745

0.54%

$42,519

0.78%

$0 $130,264

0.57%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  CHHS

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 11
$1,217,311

7.52%
$197,361

3.61%
$18,736 $1,433,408

6.31%
$93,420

5.23% 1.73%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CMA

MUCH

Ohio Arts CouncilBrave New Works Residency03373 BeermanBurton
Adam Zygmunt

$1,500 $34,536 $0 $36,036$0
Arts Education Special Projects - Music

Summary for MUCH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$1,500

0.01%

$34,536

0.63%

$0 $36,036

0.16%0.00%

$0

0.00%

MUSP

Montessori School of  BG, IncGeneral Music Instruction04043 MathisWilliam $4,809 $12,925 $0 $17,734$356
Graduate Student Internship

St. Patrick of HeatherdownsCooperative School Director of Bands04044 MathisWilliam $4,809 $12,925 $0 $17,734$356
Graduate Student Internship

St. Aloysius SchoolCooperative School Director of Bands04045 MathisWilliam $4,809 $12,925 $0 $17,734$356
Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Emmanuel Baptist Christian SchoolChoral Conductor04046 MathisWilliam $5,451 $8,116 $0 $13,567$404
Graduate Student Internship

Toledo Opera AssociationOpera Performance04047 MathisWilliam $5,451 $8,116 $0 $13,567$404
Graduate Student Internship

Oak Harbor High SchoolVocal Music Private Instruction04048 MathisWilliam $5,451 $8,116 $0 $13,567$404
Graduate Student Internship

St. John’s Episcopal ChurchChurch Music Assistant04049 MathisWilliam $2,743 $4,058 $0 $6,801$203
Graduate Student Internship

St. John’s Episcopal ChurchChurch Music Assistant04260 MathisWilliam $2,743 $4,058 $0 $6,801$203
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for MUSP

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

8Number of Awards Received:
$36,266

0.22%

$71,239

1.30%

$0 $107,505

0.47%0.15%

$2,686

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  CMA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 9
$37,766

0.23%
$105,775

1.94%
$0 $143,541

0.63%
$2,686
0.15% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

EDHD

DIS

University of DaytonOhio SKI-HI Institute04245 ChristensenKimberly $43,280 $0 $0 $43,280$3,206
(Ohio Department of Health Collaboration)

Wood County Educational Service CenterProject CYCLE II:  Changing Your Career Line
to Education

04137 CochranLessie
Ellen Williams
Cindy Hendricks

$97,000 $86,160 $110,297 $293,457$0
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
Diversifying the Teaching Force

Antwerp Local SchoolsEvaluation of Antwerp Ohio Reads Program04031 JonesEric $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000$74
Research Services Agreement

Ohio Department of EducationEYT Evaluation04233 JonesEric
Franklin Goza

$48,184 $15,722 $0 $63,906$3,569

Ohio Department of EducationCSR Evaluation04273 JonesEric
Franklin Goza

$35,000 $8,732 $0 $43,732$2,592
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Department of Education2003 Summer Honors Institutes for Gifted
Students

03137 SouthernW. Thomas $62,500 $28,777 $0 $91,277$0
Summer Honors Institutes

Lucas County Board of Mental Retardation &
Developmental Disabilities

Vocational and Case Management Services
Assistantship

04226 StewartJay $4,726 $4,058 $0 $8,784$350

Graduate Student Internship

Ohio Department of EducationGrowing to Learn03314 UmbargerGardner $2,500 $1,570 $1,400 $5,470$0
Corporation for National and Community
S iK-16 Collaboration Mini-Grants

Ohio Department of EducationProject ECAP: Enhancing Competency in
Administrators and Principals

03320 UmbargerGardner
Patrick Pauken
Judy Alston

$25,000 $20,982 $0 $45,982$1,852
State Superintendent s Task Force for
Preparing Special Education Personnel

Ohio Department of EducationFuture Educators Enhancing Diversity Project
(FEED)

04168 WilliamsEllen
Lessie Cochran

$6,597 $0 $0 $6,597$0
Division of Professional Development &
Licensure

Putnam County ESCPutnam County Special Education Literacy
Project

04102 WilsonRichard $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$370
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
OhioReads - Research Services Agreement
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Putnam County ESCEvaluation of Challenge Grant04104 WilsonRichard $3,546 $0 $0 $3,546$263
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
OhioReads - Research Services Agreement

Sidney City SchoolsEvaluation of OhioReads Sidney City Schools04114 WilsonRichard $500 $1,717 $0 $2,217$37
Research Services Agreement

Toledo Public SchoolsEvaluation of Toledo Public Schools Ohio
Reads Program

04154 WilsonRichard $6,000 $1,717 $0 $7,717$444
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
OhioReads

Putnam County ESCEven Start Evaluation for Putnam County04198 WilsonRichard $4,220 $0 $0 $4,220$313
Research Services Agreement

Putnam County ESCNorthwest Ohio Special Education Reading
Mentoring Evaluation

04239 WilsonRichard $20,660 $3,844 $0 $24,504$1,530
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
Research Services Agreement

Putnam County ESCPilot Reading Tutors Evaluation04240 WilsonRichard $8,463 $4,058 $0 $12,521$626
Research Services Agreement
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

University of CincinnatiEvaluation of State Improvement Grant (SIG):
Bryan, Findlay, St. Mary’s

04242 WilsonRichard $20,000 $8,116 $0 $28,116$1,482
(US Dept. of Education Collaboration)

Ohio Department of Mental HealthThe Effects of Climbing into the Driver’s Seat
Training on Consumers of Mental Health
Services in Lucas County

04265 WilsonRichard
Eric Jones

$35,000 $25,867 $4,500 $65,367$2,401
Small Grant Research Proposals

US Dept. of EducationProject CLOSE the GAPS - Careers and
Licensure for Ohio Secondary Educators and
Special Educators: Diversifying and Licensing
the Work Force in Ohio’s Critical Teaching
Shortage Areas in High Need School Districts

04269 WilsonRichard
Eric Jones

$400,000 $143,321 $55,295 $598,616$22,537
Transition to Teaching Program

Summary for DIS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

20Number of Awards Received:
$829,176

5.13%

$354,641

6.49%

$171,492 $1,355,309

5.96%2.33%

$41,646

15.88%

EDFI

American Educational Research AssociationThe Development of Environmental Print
Knowledge, Alphabet Knowledge, and Word
Reading

04012 HornerSherri $8,215 $21,038 $0 $29,253$0
Research Grants Program

Ohio Learning NetworkQuality Assurance in the New Medium:
Putting Gradudate Courses in Educational
Foundations On-Line

04071 MatugaJulia
Haithe Anderson
Craig Mertler
Alexander Sidorkin

$1,795 $11,163 $0 $12,958$0
Impact Grant
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for EDFI

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:
$10,010

0.06%

$32,201

0.59%

$0 $42,211

0.19%0.00%

$0

0.00%

EDTL

Ohio Board of RegentsProject ASTER III:  Active Science Teaching
Encourages Reform

04133 BalloneLena $86,678 $60,064 $43,729 $190,471$6,421
Improving Teacher Quality Professional
Development

Owens State Community CollegeImproving Mathematics Achievement of Rural
Students

04136 BernsRobert $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000$2,963
(Ohio Board of Regents Collaboration)
Improving Teacher Quality State Grants

Cleveland State UniversityReading First - Ohio Center for Professional
Development and Technical Assistance in
Effective Reading Instruction

04150 BertelsenCynthia $80,000 $11,960 $0 $91,960$5,926
(Ohio Department of Education
C ll b ti )

Center for Civic EducationCIVITAS: An International Civic Education
Exchange VIII

04128 CraddockAlden
John Fischer
Solotchnee Subreenduth

$15,000 $0 $0 $15,000$0
(US Dept of Education and US Dept of State
Collaboration)

Center for Civic EducationCIVITAS Africa04279 CraddockAlden
Solotchnee Subreenduth

$100,000 $10,713 $0 $110,713$21,650
(US Dept of Education and US Dept of State
Collaboration)
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Center for Civic EducationCIVITAS: An International Civic Education
Exchange IX

04331 CraddockAlden
John Fischer
Solotchnee Subreenduth

$220,000 $43,735 $0 $263,735$29,826
(US Dept of Education and US Dept of State
Collaboration)

Columbus Grove Local SchoolsColumbus Grove Literacy Summer Camp04140 FrenchMichael $4,010 $4,430 $0 $8,440$297
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
OhioReads

Sage CollegesA Civics Mosaic04129 PattersonNancy $28,645 $11,497 $0 $40,142$2,122
(US Dept. of Education Collaboration)

Wood County Educational Service CenterAfter-School Reading Program Internship04083 SearsMartha
Michael French

$8,000 $12,473 $0 $20,473$593
Graduate Student Internship

Lucas County Educational Service CenterCollaboration to Enhance Literacy Program04089 SearsMartha $11,989 $2,501 $0 $14,490$888
Sponsored Program Agreement

Ottawa Hills Local School DistrictInternship Agreement04182 SearsMartha $6,640 $11,454 $0 $18,094$492
(Ohio Dept. of Education Collaboration)
Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for EDTL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

11Number of Awards Received:
$600,962

3.71%

$168,827

3.09%

$43,729 $813,518

3.58%3.98%

$71,178

4.05%

FCS

Ohio Department of EducationCapacity Building Faculty Support Grant FY0404080 EricksonPatricia $80,000 $26,338 $0 $106,338$5,926
Division of Career-Technical Education

US Dept. of Health and Human ServicesAbstinence Education Project of Ohio03295 LaflinMolly 
Stephen Horowitz

$248,000 $162,132 $209,835 $619,967$38,977
Adolescent Family Life 

Capital Area Community Services, Inc.Capital Area Community Services Early Head
Start Evaluation

04115 StacksAnn
Jacqueline Guzell

$10,000 $11,209 $0 $21,209$476
Research Services Agreement

Summary for FCS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$338,000

2.09%

$199,679

3.66%

$209,835 $747,514

3.29%2.54%

$45,379

19.43%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

HIED/CSP

National Association of Student Personnel
Administrators

A History of Student Affairs03359 CoomesMichael $5,000 $909 $0 $5,909$0

Gamma Sigma Alpha National Greek
Academic Honor Society

Primary Research - Factors Influencing the
Academic Success of Students in Social
Greek Letter Organizations

04238 DebardRobert $14,490 $8,928 $0 $23,418$1,073

Research Partnership Agreement

Ohio Board of RegentsThe Northwest Ohio Collaboration for Teacher
Education Articulation

04291 Mackinnon-SlanFiona $20,000 $20,094 $0 $40,094$1,481

Gamma Sigma Alpha National Greek
Academic Honor Society

Graduate Student Research Partnership with
Gamma Sigma Alpha

04004 PalmerCarolyn $15,067 $6,826 $0 $21,893$1,116

Research Partnership Agreement

Summary for HIED/CSP

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

4Number of Awards Received:
$54,557

0.34%

$36,757

0.67%

$0 $91,314

0.40%0.21%

$3,670

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

KNS

University of LouisvilleExercise Mode and Health Status Indices in
the Elderly

04121 MorganAmy $27,926 $8,669 $0 $36,595$7,422
(National Institutes of Health/NINR
Collaboration)

Summary for KNS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$27,926

0.17%

$8,669

0.16%

$0 $36,595

0.16%0.42%

$7,422

0.00%

SMRT

Wood County HospitalAthletic Training04053 LengfelderJulie $11,460 $8,116 $0 $19,576$849
Graduate Student Internship

Ohio Northern UniversityAthletic Coaching and Sports Information04333 LengfelderJulie $10,735 $8,928 $0 $19,663$795
Graduate Student Internship

Wood County HospitalAthletic Training04334 LengfelderJulie $23,848 $17,856 $0 $41,704$1,766
Graduate Student Internship
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for SMRT

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$46,043

0.28%

$34,900

0.64%

$0 $80,943

0.36%0.19%

$3,410

0.00%

Summary for  EDHD

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 44
$1,906,674

11.78%
$835,674

15.30%
$425,056 $3,167,404

13.94%
$172,705

9.67% 39.36%

Wednesday, September 22, 2004

47Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2004 EDHD



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

FIRE

FIRE

Ohio Board of RegentsA Plan to Support Delivery of Noncredit
Training & Related Services

04188 GirardJohn $53,284 $0 $0 $53,284$0
Jobs Challenge, Workforce Development
Program

Ohio Board of RegentsA Plan to Support Delivery of Noncredit
Training & Related Services

04262 GirardJohn $15,869 $0 $0 $15,869$0
Jobs Challenge, Workforce Development
Program

Ohio Arts CouncilHeartlands Publication and Readings03271 SmithLarry $1,352 $1,300 $5,325 $7,977$0
Literature Project Support

Ohio Arts CouncilHeartlands Publication and Readings04300 SmithLarry $2,870 $2,926 $3,330 $9,126$0
Literature Project Support

Summary for FIRE

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

4Number of Awards Received:
$73,375

0.45%

$4,226

0.08%

$8,655 $86,256

0.38%0.00%

$0

0.80%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  FIRE

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 4
$73,375

0.45%
$4,226
0.08%

$8,655 $86,256
0.38%

$0
0.00% 0.80%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

GRAD

CPA&PS

University of ToledoIndustrial Foundations of Metropolitan Toledo:
A Proposal to Identify & Study Industry
Clusters in Metropolitan Toledo

03292 CarrollMichael $39,907 $16,783 $0 $56,690$0

Ohio State University Research FoundationSpecial Research Grant for the Greenhouse
Nurseries, OH Project

03367 CarrollMichael $19,997 $7,239 $0 $27,236$0
(US Dept. of Agriculture Collaboration)
Greenhouse Nurseries, OH Special
Research Grants

US Dept. of CommerceUniversity Economic Development Center
Grant

04034 HonadleBeth
Michael Carroll
Karen Johnson-Webb

$75,242 $28,796 $46,446 $150,484$4,799
EDA

Ohio Board of RegentsRural Universities Program: FY2004 Annual
Funding

04264 HonadleBeth $270,135 $0 $0 $270,135$0
Rural Program

Wood County Economic Development
Commission

Mapping Project Proposal04315 HonadleBeth
Robin Weirauch

$2,400 $936 $0 $3,336$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Village of WhitehouseIntern for the Village of Whitehouse04344 HonadleBeth $2,675 $4,460 $0 $7,135$198
Graduate Student Internship

Rural Opportunities IncFAVOR Program Evaluation04088 Johnson-WebbKaren $3,000 $7,206 $0 $10,206$0

Summary for CPA&PS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

7Number of Awards Received:
$413,356

2.55%

$65,420

1.20%

$46,446 $525,222

2.31%0.28%

$4,997

4.30%

GRAD

Ohio Board of RegentsResearch Challenge Program FY 200404127 BulmahnHeinz $238,879 $0 $0 $238,879$0
Research Challenge Program

Miami UniversityStudent Achievement in Research and
Scholarship (STARS)

04230 ChaversLisa $6,851 $0 $0 $6,851$0
(Ohio Board of Regents Collaboration)
STARS

Summary for GRAD

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:
$245,730

1.52%

$0

0.00%

$0 $245,730

1.08%0.00%

$0

0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

SPPC

Bradley Foundation, Inc., Lynde and HarryBradley Graduate and Post Graduate
Research Fellowship Academic Year
2003-2004

04064 CookTravis $30,000 $270 $0 $30,270$0
Graduate and Post Graduate Research
Fellowship Program

H.B. Earhart FoundationH.B. Earhart Fellowships for Academic Year
2003-2004

04070 CookTravis $27,576 $1,349 $0 $28,925$0
Fellowship Program

Bradley Foundation, Inc., Lynde and HarryBradley Graduate and Post Graduate
Research Fellowship Academic Year
2004-2005

04234 CookTravis $25,000 $255 $0 $25,255$0
Graduate and Post Graduate Research
Fellowship Program

Summary for SPPC

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$82,576

0.51%

$1,874

0.03%

$0 $84,450

0.37%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  GRAD

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 12
$741,662

4.58%
$67,294

1.23%
$46,446 $855,402

3.76%
$4,997
0.28% 4.30%

Wednesday, September 22, 2004

52Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2004 GRAD



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

LLR

HCGL

Ohio Department of Natural ResourcesOhio Maritime Personnel Online Database
Project

03160 GrahamRobert $15,000 $15,061 $0 $30,061$1,111
U.S. Department of Commerce (NOAA)
Ohio Coastal Management Assistance
G t

Summary for HCGL

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$15,000

0.09%

$15,061

0.28%

$0 $30,061

0.13%0.06%

$1,111

0.00%

LLR

Ohio Department of DevelopmentOhio Government Contract Assistance Center
at Bowling Green State University

04298 ArcherRichard $44,300 $71,073 $0 $115,373$0
Procurement Technical Assistance Center

Summary for LLR

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$44,300

0.27%

$71,073

1.30%

$0 $115,373

0.51%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  LLR

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 2
$59,300

0.37%
$86,134

1.58%
$0 $145,434

0.64%
$1,111
0.06% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

SA

CAPS

US Dept. of EducationUpward Bound Program03169 BembryBonita $340,029 $0 $0 $340,029$19,469
Upward Bound

US Dept. of EducationEducational Talent Search Program04073 BembryBonita $331,289 $0 $0 $331,289$24,540
Educational Talent Search

Lucas Metropolitan Housing AuthorityEconomic Development and Self-Sufficiency
Grant

04077 BembryBonita $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000$0
(US Dept. of Housing and Urban
Development Collaboration)

Summary for CAPS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$676,318

4.18%

$0

0.00%

$0 $676,318

2.98%2.46%

$44,009

0.00%

CMCAI

US Dept. of EducationStudent Support Services04074 ChildsSidney $524,539 $41,885 $0 $566,424$34,202
Student Support Services
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for CMCAI

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$524,539

3.24%

$41,885

0.77%

$0 $566,424

2.49%1.91%

$34,202

0.00%

SHS

Ohio Department of Alcohol and Drug
Addiction Services

BGSU High-Risk Drinking Prevention Program03346 HoffmanBarbara
Terry Rentner

$25,000 $50,909 $0 $75,909$0

(SAPT Block Grant Collaboration)

Summary for SHS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$25,000

0.15%

$50,909

0.93%

$0 $75,909

0.33%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  SA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 5
$1,225,857

7.58%
$92,794

1.70%
$0 $1,318,651

5.80%
$78,211

4.38% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

TCH

TCOED

Reed Air ProductsCo-op Agreement04014 PiersolBarry $12,480 $0 $0 $12,480$1,722
Co-op Agreement

National Aeronautics and Space
Administration

Hybrid Diesel Vehicle Project04065 PiersolBarry $447,075 $0 $0 $447,075$92,531

Glenn Research Center

Medical College of OhioOffice of Institutional Advancement Co-Op04118 PiersolBarry $25,188 $0 $0 $25,188$3,286

Summary for TCOED

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

3Number of Awards Received:
$484,743

3.00%

$0

0.00%

$0 $484,743

2.13%5.46%

$97,539

0.00%

TSYS

Council for International Exchange of
Scholars

Lecturer of Construction Management at
JKUAT: Status of Concrete Pavements in
Kenya

04320 ChapinTravis $45,000 $0 $0 $45,000$0

Fulbright Scholar Program
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

American Association of Airport ExecutivesService Agreement - Education/Training
Workshops

04085 QuiltyStephen $27,000 $0 $0 $27,000$7,176

Summary for TSYS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

2Number of Awards Received:
$72,000

0.45%

$0

0.00%

$0 $72,000

0.32%0.40%

$7,176

0.00%

VCTE

Council for International Exchange of
Scholars

Fulbright-German Studies Seminar04321 HillerbrandStephan $2,500 $0 $0 $2,500$0

Fulbright Scholar Program

Summary for VCTE

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

1Number of Awards Received:
$2,500

0.02%

$0

0.00%

$0 $2,500

0.01%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  TCH

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 6
$559,243

3.46%
$0

0.00%
$0 $559,243

2.46%
$104,715

5.86% 0.00%
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

UA

WBGU

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

WBGU-TV Educational Broadcasting04052 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$206,368 $0 $0 $206,368$0

US Dept. of CommercePTFP - Digital TV Conversion (Phase 2)04111 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$117,141 $175,859 $0 $293,000$0
PTFP

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2004 CPB Television Interconnection Grant04170 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$17,215 $0 $0 $17,215$0
Television Interconnection Grant

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

FY2004 Educational Service Grant (“Inside
Schools”; “New Six”)

04174 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$31,590 $0 $0 $31,590$0

Ohio Schoolnet Commission

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2004 CPB Community Service Grant04199 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$784,122 $0 $0 $784,122$0
Television Community Service Grant
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

Ohio Educational Television Station Subsidy
Project

04220 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$105,000 $0 $0 $105,000$0

Ohio Schoolnet Commission

Summary for WBGU

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

6Number of Awards Received:
$1,261,436

7.80%

$175,859

3.22%

$0 $1,437,295

6.33%0.00%

$0

0.00%

Summary for  UA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received: 6
$1,261,436

7.80%
$175,859

3.22%
$0 $1,437,295

6.33%
$0

0.00% 0.00%

Grand Total  Grants & Contracts Awarded FY 2004: $16,178,889 $5,462,722 $1,080,044 $22,721,655$1,786,353

224Total Number of Awards Received:
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